APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 1, 1957

1

An Ordinance specially appropriating from the General Funds and Special Fund not otherwise appropriated of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, and reducing funds heretofore appropriated for the use of Departments of said City, to meet the extraordinary emergencies found to exist in the various Department.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

Section 1. That there be, and hereby is appropriated from the General Funds of said City, not otherwise appropriated, to meet the extraordinary emergencies found to exist for the expenditure of more money for the current year, 1957, than was set out in detail in the Budget as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally made, the following sums to the Funds and Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

1.	City Clerk Treasurer (a) #11 Salaries (b) #726 Other Equipment	1,125.00 / 301.70 /
2.	City Judge (a) #11 Salaries	1,450.00
3.	Common Council (a) #11 Salaries	1,260.00
4.	Board of Health (a) #362 Office Supplies and Printing	100.00 1
5.	Police Department (a) #5-59 Current Charges-Uniform Allowances (b) #72 Equipment	1,600.00 / 235.00 /
6.	Fire Department (a) #214 Telephone and Telegraph (b) #216 Traveling Expenses (c) #72 Equipment (d) #343 Medical	100.00 / 200.00 / 500.00 / 100.00 /
7.	Planning Commission (a) #21 Communication and Transportation	100.00
8,	City Administration (a) #25 Traffic Light Installation (b) Annexation Program TOTAL	1,000.00 1,700.00 9,771.70

Section 2. That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the Special Funds of the respective departments of said City, not otherwise appropriated, the following sums to the funds and Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana :

1 .	Street Department (a) #222 Gas		450.00 /
2.	Park Department (a) Bryan Park		5,000.00
3.	Parking Meter (a) #38 Supplies (b) #726 New Equipment		155.50 519.75
4.	Parking Facilities (a) #221 Electricity	ምርንዋ ልፒ.	80.00

TOTAL

Section 3. That there be, and hereby is, reduced from certain funds of the various Departments of said City, hereinafter referred to, for the reasons that the amounts previously appropriated are in excess of actual needs at this time, and these funds may be returned to the unappropriated funds of the General or Special Funds from which they were appropriated, as follows:

1.	Board of Health (a) #343 Surgical and Medical	Supplies	100.00
2.	Street Department (a) #321 Coal	TOTAL	450.00 ×

Section 4. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor subject to the approval of the State Board of Tax Commissioners.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this ______ day of ______, 1957.

Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this

day of _____, 1957, at the hour of _____ o'clock

m.

Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk-Treasurer

This Ordinance approved and signed by me on the _____ day of _____, 1957,

at the hour of o'clock . M.

Thos. L. Lemon, Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, hereby certify that I am the Clerk of the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana; and that the foregoing copies of excerpts from the minutes of the regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, held April 16, 1957 and May 8, 1957, are true and correct excerpts and parts of the minutes of said regular meetings as are shown in minute fecord book number 31 pages 25 and 31.

Witness my hand and the seal of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 8th day of

May, 1957.

Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk Treasurer Clerk of the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana